
30-ft & 50-ft Sealed 
Self-Retracting Lanyards (SRLs)

30-ft and 50-ft Cable Self-Retracting Lanyards
Snaphooks and carabiners are marked with the ANSI Z359.12-09 standard, and are self-locking with a minimum tensile break strength
of 5,000 pounds, and a 3,600 pound gate rating (consistent with ANSI Z359.12-09).

The sealed line of Latchways SRLs each have an ingress protection rating of IP 69K.

62810-00US (30 ft) 62816-00US (50 ft)

LANYARD MATERIAL 3⁄16 in (7x19) Grade 316 Stainless Steel Cable 3⁄16 in (7x19) Grade 316 Stainless Steel Cable

HOUSING MATERIAL Aluminum Aluminum

LANYARD CONNECTION Stainless Steel Indicating Swivel Snaphook Stainless Steel Indicating Swivel Snaphook

(A) 17¼ in (438 mm) 18¼ in (438 mm)

(B) 9½ in (243 mm) 11 in (243 mm)

DEPTH 7½ in (195 mm) 8¼ in (195 mm)

WIDTH 21.6 lb (9.8 kg) 27.7 lb (12.6 kg)

Meets
Max Arrest 

Distance
Free Fall 

Limit
Max Arresting 

Force
Avg. Arresting 

Force
Max 

Capacity

ANSI - CLASS B 
Z359.14-2012

54 in.
(1372 mm)

24 in.
(610 mm)

1800 lbs
(8 kN)

900 lbs
(4 kN)

30–310 lbs
(59–141 kg)

CSA - TYPE 2 
Z259.2.2-98

55 in.
(1.4 m)

24 in.
(0.6 m)

1800 lbs
(8 kN)

N/A 310 lbs
(141 kg)

OSHA 29 CFR 
1910.66/1926.502

42 in.
(1067 mm)

24 in.
(610mm)

1800 lbs
(8 kN)

N/A 310 lbs
(141 kg)

MSAsafety.com

Note: This Bulletin contains only a general
description of the products shown. While uses
and performance capabilities are described,
under no circumstances shall the products be
used by untrained or unqualified individuals
and not until the product instructions
including any warnings or cautions provided
have been thoroughly read and understood.
Only they contain the complete and detailed
information concerning proper
use and care of these products.
Specifications subject to change
without notice.

ID 4600-004-MC / Dec 2015
© MSA 2015  Printed in U.S.A.

MSA – The Safety Company
1000 Cranberry Woods Drive 
Cranberry Township, PA 16066 USA
Phone            724-776-8600
www.MSAsafety.com

U.S. Customer Service Center
Phone            1-800-MSA-2222
Fax                  1-800-967-0398

MSA Canada
Phone            1-800-672-2222
Fax                  1-800-967-0398

MSA Mexico 
Phone            01 800 672 7222
Fax                  52 - 44 2227 3943

62810-00US (30 ft) 62816-00US (50 ft)


