30-ft & 50-ft Sealed

Self-Retracting Lanyards (SRLs)



30-ft and 50-ft Cable Self-Retracting Lanyards

Snaphooks and carabiners are marked with the ANSI Z359.12-09 standard, and are self-locking with a minimum tensile break strength of 5,000 pounds, and a 3,600 pound gate rating (consistent with ANSI Z359.12-09).

The sealed line of Latchways SRLs each have an ingress protection rating of IP 69K.

Meets	Max Arrest	Free Fall	Max Arresting	Avg. Arresting	Max
	Distance	Limit	Force	Force	Capacity
ANSI - CLASS B	54 in.	24 in.	1800 lbs	900 lbs	30–310 lbs
Z359.14-2012	(1372 mm)	(610 mm)	(8 kN)	(4 kN)	(59–141 kg)
CSA - TYPE 2	55 in.	24 in.	1800 lbs	N/A	310 lbs
Z259.2.2-98	(1.4 m)	(0.6 m)	(8 kN)		(141 kg)
OSHA 29 CFR	42 in.	24 in.	1800 lbs	N/A	310 lbs
1910.66/1926.502	(1067 mm)	(610mm)	(8 kN)		(141 kg)

	62810-00US (30 ft)	62816-00US (50 ft)	
LANYARD MATERIAL	3/16 in (7x19) Grade 316 Stainless Steel Cable	3/16 in (7x19) Grade 316 Stainless Steel Cable	
HOUSING MATERIAL	Aluminum	Aluminum	
LANYARD CONNECTION	Stainless Steel Indicating Swivel Snaphook	Stainless Steel Indicating Swivel Snaphook	
(A)	17¼ in (438 mm)	18¼ in (438 mm)	
(B)	9½ in (243 mm)	11 in (243 mm)	
DEPTH	7½ in (195 mm)	8¼ in (195 mm)	
WIDTH	21.6 lb (9.8 kg)	27.7 lb (12.6 kg)	





62810-00US (30 ft) 62816-00US (50 ft)

Note: This Bulletin contains only a general description of the products shown. While uses and performance capabilities are described, under no circumstances shall the products be used by untrained or unqualified individuals and not until the product instructions including any warnings or cautions provided have been thoroughly read and understood. Only they contain the complete and detailed information concerning proper use and care of these products. Specifications subject to change

MSA – The Safety Company 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive Cranberry Township, PA 16066 USA Phone 724-776-8600 www.MSAsafety.com

U.S. Customer Service Center Phone 1-800-MSA-2222 Fax 1-800-967-0398

MSA Canada

Phone 1-800-672-2222 Fax 1-800-967-0398

MSA Mexico

Phone 01 800 672 7222 Fax 52 - 44 2227 3943

without notice.